GV/GA/11-23/ 239

reen Hudit Certificate (As per Green Building Parameters)

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Aurora Educational Society's

# Aurora's PG College (MBA)

H.No 6-3-542, 6-3-542/b, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500082, Telangana

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable Institute the audit was conducted. We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Efficient Management of Premise.

### Issued on 24 November 2023 and valid till 31 October 2024



Ar. Nahida Abdulla Shaikh

"<u>Elite 100 Green Architects of India</u>" Econaur, 2022 <u>Registered</u> Architect, P.G.D.R.D, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS) Indian Green Building Council <u>Accredited</u> Professional (IGBC AP) ASSOCHAM GEM Green Building Council <u>Certified</u> Professional (**Registration. No. 22/718**)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant Sustainable Academe I Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigac An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environment Email: sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.com

Website: https://thegreenviosolutions.co.in/

GV/ENVT/11-23/239

Environment Hudit Certificate (As per Green Building Parameters)

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Aurora Educational Society's

# Aurora's PG College (MBA)

H.No 6-3-542, 6-3-542/b, Panjagutta,

Hyderabad - 500082, Telangana

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable Institute the audit was conducted. We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Environment Protection and Conservation.

#### Issued on 24 November 2023 and valid till 31 October 2024

Ar. Nahida Abdulla Shaikh <u>"Elite 100 Green Architects of India</u>" Econaur, 2022 <u>Registered</u> Architect, P.G.D.R.D, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS) Indian Green Building Council <u>Accredited</u> Professional (IGBC AP)

ASSOCHAM GEM Green Building Council Certified Professional (Registration. No. 22/718)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant Sustainable Academe I Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigac An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environments Email: sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.com

Website: https://thegreenviosolutions.co.in/

GV/EA/11-23/236

Energy Hudit Certificate (As per Green Building Parameters)

The study is conducted as per Indian and International Green Building Standards initiated in the capacity of an Accredited & Certified Green Building Professional

It is awarded for 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 to the Esteemed Institution

(Analysed for 2 years and extended validity for 1 year, thus total 3 years)

Aurora Educational Society's

### Aurora's PG College (MBA)

H.No 6-3-542, 6-3-542/b, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500082, Telangana

As part of the Institution's initiatives for a Healthy & Sustainable Institute the audit was conducted. We appreciate the immense efforts taken by Staff and students towards the Energy Management and Conservation.

#### Issued on 24 November 2023 and valid till 31 October 2024



Ar. Nahida Abdulla Shaikh

"<u>Elite 100 Green Architects of India</u>" Econaur, 2022 <u>Registered</u> Architect, P.G.D.R.D, ISO Certified I. A. (IMS) Indian Green Building Council <u>Accredited</u> Professional (IGBC AP) ASSOCHAM GEM Green Building Council <u>Certified</u> Professional (**Registration. No. 22/718**)

Project Head and Green Building Professional-Consultant Sustainable Academe I Sustainability Department of Greenvio Solutions, Naigac An environment Design and Consultancy developing Healthy and Sustainable Environment Email: sustainableacademe@gmail.com I greenviosolutions@gmail.com

Website: https://thegreenviosolutions.co.in/